POWER CONNECTOR
ASSEMBLY GUIDE
1Phase 3 Connectors Ltd
Tel: + 44 (0) 1592 775995
Phase 3 Connectors strive to make sure that customers are 100% satisfied
with our product. To do so we have written detailed procedures to guide you

of end sleeves (see table below) over the
conductor strands. Take care to ensure all
the wire strands are inside the end sleeve.
6. Slide the cable and reduction sleeves into the back of the contact ensuring they are fully
inserted inside the contact. Using a 5mm Allen bit, tighten the set screws in accordance with the
table above.
CABLE SIZE
(MM2)
REDUCTION
SLEEVE
SET SCREW
TORQUE
MINIMUM
CABLE JACKET
STRIP LENGTH
25 R120...R25 10.5 Nm 33mm
35 R120...R35 10.5 Nm 33mm
50 R120...R50 10.5 Nm 33mm
70 R120...R70 10.5 Nm 33mm
95 R120...R95 10.5 Nm 33mm
120 R120 10.5 Nm 33mm
End Sleeve Selection Guide Table
Using the table aside, select the appropriate
reduction sleeves and slide in sequence